4R November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Professionals 1,610 360,376

Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 1,529 317,297

Dentists 8 476

Optometrists 49 16,702

Podiatrists 12 10,360

Chiropractors 12 15,541

Medicaid Eligible Professionals 1,649 189,135

Physicians 699 117,824

Certified Nurse-Midwives 36 3,921

Dentists 268 22,286

Nurse Practitioners 586 41,445

Optometrists 24 498

Physicians Assistants 36 3,161

Hospitals 5 4,854

Medicare Only (2) 234

Medicaid Only 1 170

Medicare/Medicaid 5 4,450

I R
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of November 2015

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms C M s



@'R November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible
Professionals Professional Eligible Hospitals|

Total 2011 123,648 49,051 3,077
Total 2012 113,658 61,098 1,147
Total 2013 54,062 34,778 469
Total 2014 48,623 24,332 108
January-15 3,895 2,013 7
February-15 6,289 2,572 2
March-15 3,175 3,562 1
April-15 264 2,533 2
May-15 461 1,145 3
June-15 537 1,449 3
July-15 678 880 2
August-15 1,283 1,086 26
September-15 1,171 1,648 -
October-15 1,022 1,339 2
November-15 1,610 1,649 5
TOTAL 360,376 189,135 4,854
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of November 2015

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms C M s



November 2015
@-R EHR Incentive Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1 - Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique Count of Unique

Providers Payments Providers Payments
Medicare Eligible Professionals 307,656 S 7,899,396,624 58,751 S 375,576,844
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 273,021 S 7,093,001,070 55,596 S 355,028,145
Dentists 281 § 5,818,571 64 S 356,464
Optometrists 13,653 $ 315,179,298 1,866 $ 12,481,272
Podiatrists 9,217 $ 260,493,206 952 S 6,006,826
Chiropractors 11,484 S 224,904,479 273 S 1,704,137
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,498 $ 11,678,639,566 1,580 1,124,666,623
Medicare Only 261 S 658,934,630 80 S 55,367,102
Medicare/Medicaid 4,237 S 11,019,704,936 1,500 1,069,299,521

312,154| $ 19,578,036,189 60,331 $ 1,500,243,468

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms



@'R November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers
Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year

Unique Providers Paid

Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,403 188,456 233,279 228,007 - 306,018
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,405 168,574 208,036 204,052 271,436
Dentists 53 170 207 193 283
Optometrists 2,576 8,593 10,266 8,609 13,607
Podiatrists 2,916 6,275 6,908 5,749 9,213
Chiropractors 1,453 4,844 7,862 9,404 11,479
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,877 68,756 78,153 62,652 4,681 155,366
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,422 1,657 1,393 77 3,198
Dentists 2,638 5,271 5,711 4,078 1,258 17,183
Nurse Practitioners = 1 65 186 32 256
Optometrists 8,111 11,263 14,576 12,695 1,316 30,262
Physicians 37,382 50,028 55,209 43,559 1,951 102,614
Physicians Assistants 638 771 935 741 47 1,853
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,324 3,325 4,232 4,022 87 4,867
Medicare Only 64 160 227 187 10 239
Medicaid Only 54 74 94 67 10 159
Medicare/Medicaid 2,206 3,091 3,911 3,768 67 4,469

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,470 11,315 11,670 10,879 14,845
e Duowl s amawl  aosse sl dsiom

Notes:

*130,342 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.

*76,895 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.
*547,220 EPs and 6,647 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

3,830 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 913 were CAHs).

» As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted, ‘ M s

Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

*Medicare Ad Organizations are paid Ily.

L . ) http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals
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November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year Program To Date

952,751,143
847,430,821
644,338
37,411,737
49,435,797
17,828,450
1,046,584,284
23,545,000
55,845,000
172,096,673
781,667,611
13,430,000
3,135,932,270
114,610,046
128,112,268
2,893,209,956

180,074,258
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2,864,752,963
2,593,313,096
2,076,298
116,154,828
96,317,367
56,891,374
1,194,970,530
24,055,000
107,527,834
198,224,503
8,500
852,595,943
12,558,750
5,487,956,728
228,233,779
105,968,756
5,153,754,193

134,773,289
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2,578,971,574

2,018,782
105,379,412
75,581,920
75,942,326
1,091,408,631
22,372,000
112,363,750
217,802,592
1,246,667
724,559,122
13,064,500
6,248,848,913
227,486,760
120,206,912
5,901,155,241

92,124,268 $

$ 1,878,497,787
2,320,049,134 S

1,687,236,164
1,435,617
68,714,592
45,164,948
75,946,466
805,776,051
17,361,250
76,463,167
179,874,176
3,293,751
518,774,957
10,008,750
3,917,206,894
141,252,916
59,549,982
3,716,403,995

43,969,423
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84,779,032
1,343,000
25,661,500
24,089,001
641,750
32,185,281
858,500
63,527,388
2,718,231
12,538,649
48,270,508
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8,274,973,468
7,448,029,215
6,175,035
327,660,570
266,500,032
226,608,616
4,223,518,527
88,676,250
377,861,251
792,086,945
5,190,668
2,909,782,913
49,920,500
18,853,472,193
714,301,733
426,376,567
17,712,793,894

450,941,238

Total 5,315,341,955| $ 9,682,453,510( $ 10,011,353,386| $ 6,645,450,155| $ 148,306,420| $ 31,802,905,426

Notes:

*5159,766,293 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 (not included in the totals above).

*Total in Sequestration Reductions:

*EPs:  $91,840,916
*EHs:  $150,259,674
» As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted, ‘ M s
Impl ted or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).
*Medicare Ad ge Org ions are paid Ily. http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011
*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011
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