

November 2015 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	November-15	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	1,610	360,376
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	1,529	317,297
Dentists	8	476
Optometrists	49	16,702
Podiatrists	12	10,360
Chiropractors	12	15,541
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	1,649	189,135
Physicians	699	117,824
Certified Nurse-Midwives	36	3,921
Dentists	268	22,286
Nurse Practitioners	586	41,445
Optometrists	24	498
Physicians Assistants	36	3,161
Hospitals	5	4,854
Medicare Only	(1)	234
Medicaid Only	1	170
Medicare/Medicaid	5	4,450
Total	3,264	554,365

Notes

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of November 2015





November 2015 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
Total 2014	48,623	24,332	108
January-15	3,895	2,013	7
February-15	6,289	2,572	2
March-15	3,175	3,562	1
April-15	264	2,533	2
May-15	461	1,145	3
June-15	537	1,449	3
July-15	678	880	2
August-15	1,283	1,086	26
September-15	1,171	1,648	-
October-15	1,022	1,339	2
November-15	1,610	1,649	5
TOTAL	360,376	189,135	4,854

Notes

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of November 2015





November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 - Program to Date					
	Count of Unique Providers		Payments	Count of Unique Providers	Payments				
Medicare Eligible Professionals	307,656	\$	7,899,396,624	58,751	\$	375,576,844			
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	273,021	\$	7,093,001,070	55,596	\$	355,028,145			
Dentists	281	\$	5,818,571	64	\$	356,464			
Optometrists	13,653	\$	315,179,298	1,866	\$	12,481,272			
Podiatrists	9,217	\$	260,493,206	952	\$	6,006,826			
Chiropractors	11,484	\$	224,904,479	273	\$	1,704,137			
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,498	\$	11,678,639,566	1,580		1,124,666,623			
Medicare Only	261	\$	658,934,630	80	\$	55,367,102			
Medicare/Medicaid	4,237	\$	11,019,704,936	1,500	\$	1,069,299,521			
Total	312,154	\$	19,578,036,189	60,331	\$	1,500,243,468			

Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.



[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.



November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,403	188,456	233,279	228,007	-	306,018
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,405	168,574	208,036	204,052		271,436
Dentists	53	170	207	193		283
Optometrists	2,576	8,593	10,266	8,609		13,607
Podiatrists	2,916	6,275	6,908	5,749		9,213
Chiropractors	1,453	4,844	7,862	9,404		11,479
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,877	68,756	78,153	62,652	4,681	155,366
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,422	1,657	1,393	77	3,198
Dentists	2,638	5,271	5,711	4,078	1,258	17,183
Nurse Practitioners	-	1	65	186	32	256
Optometrists	8,111	11,263	14,576	12,695	1,316	30,262
Physicians	37,382	50,028	55,209	43,559	1,951	102,614
Physicians Assistants	638	771	935	741	47	1,853
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,324	3,325	4,232	4,022	87	4,867
Medicare Only	64	160	227	187	10	239
Medicaid Only	54	74	94	67	10	159
Medicare/Medicaid	2,206	3,091	3,911	3,768	67	4,469
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,470	11,315	11,670	10,879	-	14,845
Total	121,074	271,852	327,334	305,560	4,768	481,096

- •130,342 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.
- •76,895 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014.
- •547,220 EPs and 6,647 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.
- •3,830 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 913 were CAHs).
- > As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).





[•]Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011



[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011



November 2015

EHR Incentive Program

Payment Summary

	Amount Paid 011 Program Year	Amount Paid 2012 Program Year		Amount Paid 2013 Program Year		Amount Paid 2014 Program Year		Amount Paid 2015 Program Year		Pro	Amount Paid ogram To Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 952,751,143	\$	2,864,752,963	\$	2,578,971,574	\$	1,878,497,787	\$	-	\$	8,274,973,468
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 847,430,821	\$	2,593,313,096	\$	2,320,049,134	\$	1,687,236,164	\$	-	\$	7,448,029,215
Dentists	\$ 644,338	\$	2,076,298	\$	2,018,782	\$	1,435,617	\$	-	\$	6,175,035
Optometrists	\$ 37,411,737	\$	116,154,828	\$	105,379,412	\$	68,714,592	\$	-	\$	327,660,570
Podiatrists	\$ 49,435,797	\$	96,317,367	\$	75,581,920	\$	45,164,948	\$	-	\$	266,500,032
Chiropractors	\$ 17,828,450	\$	56,891,374	\$	75,942,326	\$	75,946,466	\$	-	\$	226,608,616
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,046,584,284	\$	1,194,970,530	\$	1,091,408,631	\$	805,776,051	\$	84,779,032	\$	4,223,518,527
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,545,000	\$	24,055,000	\$	22,372,000	\$	17,361,250	\$	1,343,000	\$	88,676,250
Dentists	\$ 55,845,000	\$	107,527,834	\$	112,363,750	\$	76,463,167	\$	25,661,500	\$	377,861,251
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,096,673	\$	198,224,503	\$	217,802,592	\$	179,874,176	\$	24,089,001	\$	792,086,945
Optometrists	\$ -	\$	8,500	\$	1,246,667	\$	3,293,751	\$	641,750	\$	5,190,668
Physicians	\$ 781,667,611	\$	852,595,943	\$	724,559,122	\$	518,774,957	\$	32,185,281	\$	2,909,782,913
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,430,000	\$	12,558,750	\$	13,064,500	\$	10,008,750	\$	858,500	\$	49,920,500
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,135,932,270	\$	5,487,956,728	\$	6,248,848,913	\$	3,917,206,894	\$	63,527,388	\$	18,853,472,193
Medicare Only	\$ 114,610,046	\$	228,233,779	\$	227,486,760	\$	141,252,916	\$	2,718,231	\$	714,301,733
Medicaid Only	\$ 128,112,268	\$	105,968,756	\$	120,206,912	\$	59,549,982	\$	12,538,649	\$	426,376,567
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,893,209,956	\$	5,153,754,193	\$	5,901,155,241	\$	3,716,403,995	\$	48,270,508	\$	17,712,793,894
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 180,074,258	\$	134,773,289	\$	92,124,268	\$	43,969,423	\$	-	\$	450,941,238
Total	\$ 5,315,341,955	\$	9,682,453,510	\$	10,011,353,386	\$	6,645,450,155	\$	148,306,420	\$	31,802,905,426

Notes

•\$159,766,293 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 (not included in the totals above).

•Total in Sequestration Reductions:

•EPs: \$ 91,840,916 •EHs: \$150,259,674

> As of date, program year 2015 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).



[•]Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011



[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011